Notes payable, net of current portion   $ 2,507   $ 2,605     $ 708     $ 2,605  

 

On February 27, 2023, we entered into a promissory note with CrossFirst Bank in the amount of $278,070.$278. The promissory note has a term of three (3) years with

monthly payments of Eight Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Three and 12/100 Dollars ($8,543.12), including interest at of 6.58%, beginning on March 27, 2023. Additionally, the

promissory note is subject to certain financial covenants.

 

On November 1, 2022, as part of the acquisition of Allegiant Networks, we entered into a promissory note with the seller in the amount of $1.1 million. The loan

agreement has a term of three (3) years with quarterly payments of Ninety-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Eighty and 54/100 Dollars ($98,380.54), including interest at 4.00%,

beginning on April 1, 2023.

 

As part of the November 1, 2022 acquisition of Allegiant Networks, we assumed two promissory notes with CrossFirst Bank. One loan agreement for $125,000$125 has a

term of three (3) years with monthly payments of Three Thousand Seven Hundred Seven and 62/100 Dollars ($3,707.62), including interest of 4.25%, beginning on October 30,

2020. On February 27, 2023, the balance of this note was paid off and added to the promissory note with CrossFirst Bank. The second loan agreement for $150,000$150 has a

term of three (3) years with monthly payments of Four Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Six and 08/100 Dollars ($4,466.08), including interest of 4.50%, beginning on September 1,

2021. On February 27, 2023, the balance of this note was paid off and added to the promissory note with CrossFirst Bank.

 

On January 27, 2020, we entered into a Fixed Rate Term Loan Agreement with Bank of America, N.A. to finance Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) $2.0 million to purchase

our corporate office building. The Loan Agreement hashad a term of seven (7) years with monthly payments of Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-One and 15/100 Dollars

($11,841.15), including interest at of 3.67%, beginning on March 1, 2020, secured by the office building. On August 9, 2023, the Company entered into a sale leaseback agreement

and used a portion of the proceed to repay the note payable in full.

As of June 30, 2023September 30, 2023, future principal payments are scheduled as follows (in thousands):